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ment of the lien claims and judgments, and shall be approved 
as to form and amount by such public authority. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 

No. 254, S.] 	 [Published May 21, 1947. 

CHAPTER 139. 

AN ACT to provide for the publication of a new edition of 
Wisconsin Annotations to the Wisconsin constitution and 
statutes; to create 20.641 of the statutes relating thereto and 
making an appropriation therefor; and to repeal 35.84 (9) 
of the statutes, relating to the distribution of Wisconsin An-
notations. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Snorlom 1. The revisor of statutes shall prepare and deliver 
to the director of purchases, as soon as practicable after the 
end of the regular legislative session of 1949, a printer's copy 
for a volume to be designated "Wisconsin Annotations" and 
to contain the Wisconsin constitution, notes of the legislative 
history of the sections of the statutes and annotations of court 
decisions interpreting the Wisconsin constitution and statutes, 
and such other matter as the revisor may deem important to 
be included. The director shall order printed, and the state 
printer shall print and deliver, within 90 days after receipt of 
the last of such copy, the number of copies ordered. This edi-
tion of the annotations shall be printed and published as a 
supplement to the 1949 Wisconsin statutes; and the laws and 
the contract governing the printing and distribution of those 
statutes-shall, as far as applicable, govern the printing and sale 
of the annotations, except that the annotations shall •be sold 
at $10 per copy and there shall be no free distribution thereof. 
The director of purchases shall designate the type; and shall 
determine the number of copies to be printed. 

SECTION 2. 20.641 of the statutes is created to read: 
20.641 APPROPRIATION TO REVISOR FOR NEW AN-

NOTATIONS. There is appropriated from the general fund 
to the revisor of statutes on July 1, 1948 a nonlapsible sum of 
$7,000 to defray the necessary additional staff expense in the 
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preparation of a printer's copy for a new edition of the anno-
tations to the Wisconsin constitution and statutes. 

SECTION 3. 35.84 (9) of the statutes is repealed. 
Approved May 19, 1947. 

[Published May 21, 1947. 

CHAPTER 140. 

AN' ACT to amend 230.45 (3) of the statutes, relating to creat-
ing joint tenancies in land. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

230.45 (3) of the statutes is amended to read : 
230.45 (3) Any deed to 2 or more grantees, including any 

deed in which the grantor is also one of the grantees, which, 
by the method of describing such grantees or by the language 
of the granting or habendum clause therein evinces an intent 
to create a joint tenancy in grantees shall be held and con-
strued to create such joint tenancy. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 

No. 276, S.] 	 [Published May 21, 1947. 

CHAPTER 141. 

AN ACT to amend 252.06 (Sixth Circuit) of the statutes, 
relating to judicial circuits. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

252.06 (Sixth Circuit) of the statutes is amended to read: 
252.06 (Sixth Circuit) In the county of La Crosse on the * 4 first Monday in * * * May and the fourth Mon-

day in October; in the county of Monroe on the third Monday in 
March and the second Monday in September; in the county of 
Trempealeau on the first Tuesday in April and the fourth Mon-
day in September; in the county of Vernon on the * * * 
third Monday in * 	* April and the second Monday in 
October. 

Approved May 19, 1947. 

No. 266, S.] 


